



5/7/2019

**PCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20191
Project No.: SAP 059-599-099, SAP 059-599-100
Bid Opening: 05/07/2019 10:30 AM

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	0.5	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2101.605 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
4	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	LF	125	\$1.25	\$156.25	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.50	\$187.50	\$1.50	\$187.50
5	2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	17	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$18.00	\$306.00	\$14.00	\$238.00	\$13.00	\$221.00
6	2412.502 12X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE III	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00
7	2412.503 12X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	39	\$800.00	\$31,200.00	\$785.00	\$30,615.00	\$1,060.00	\$41,340.00	\$1,100.00	\$42,900.00
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	96	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$29.00	\$2,784.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00
9	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	248	\$15.00	\$3,720.00	\$12.00	\$2,976.00	\$17.00	\$4,216.00	\$20.00	\$4,960.00
10	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	84	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,780.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00
11	2557.603 4 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LIN FT	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$7.35	\$918.75	\$7.35	\$918.75	\$8.00	\$1,000.00
12	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
13	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
14	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	225	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$450.00
15	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	215	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$2.90	\$623.50	\$2.90	\$623.50	\$3.00	\$645.00
16	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	618	\$1.60	\$988.80	\$1.31	\$809.58	\$1.31	\$809.58	\$1.50	\$927.00
18	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-099					\$80,290.05		\$84,113.83		\$94,227.33		\$124,610.50
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-099							4.76%		17.36%		55.20%

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	0.5	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	2101.605 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
4	2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
5	2412.502 12X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,390.00	\$14,780.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00

Project: SAP 059-599-100 - Aetna Bridge Replacement		Engineers Estimate		A & C Excavating		R & G Construction Co Inc		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
6	2412.503 12X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	34	\$800.00	\$27,200.00	\$800.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,130.00	\$38,420.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	69	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$29.00	\$2,001.00
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	167	\$15.00	\$2,505.00	\$12.00	\$2,004.00	\$17.00	\$2,839.00
9	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
10	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN	EACH	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
11	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
12	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	195	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$390.00
13	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	180	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$2.90	\$522.00	\$2.90	\$522.00
14	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
15	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N S Y	S Y	275	\$1.60	\$440.00	\$1.31	\$360.25	\$1.31	\$360.25
16	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-599-100					\$53,970.00		\$58,191.25		\$71,002.25
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-599-100							7.82%		31.56%
Totals for Contract 20191					\$134,260.05		\$142,305.08		\$165,229.58
% of Estimate for Contract 20191							5.99%		23.07%
									78.56%
									64.59%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____

Date: _____